
Geoff Evans Online Teams League – Session 8   (1st February – 31st July) 

• There are 25 teams entered for Session 8.   

• Divisions 1 – 3 have six teams.  Division 4 seven teams. 

• The schedule is one match per month for divisions 1 -3.  The schedule for these 

divisions ends June 30th June.  July is catch up time.  The schedule for Division 4 

is a match every 4 weeks, but it also includes a sit out.  The end date for Division 

4 is 12th July.  Catch up time similarly being the end of July. 

• All matches must be played by the end of July.  Teams not completing by that 

date will be given 0 VP’s.   I have allowed plenty of catch up time. 

• The team shown first in the schedule is the home captain, they should set up 

the match. 

• 24 boards to be played in two sets of 12.  One team to change polarity for the 

2nd session. 

• You may not play for more than one team.  Teams may list up to 6 players.  

Teams of 4 may add/list additional players during the session.  Any team may 

use an additional player(s) as a one off. 

• You may play the matches on any online platform. 

• The ‘Undo’ facility should be left on. Barometer and kibitzers to be mutually 

agreed. 

• Winning team captain emails IMP and VP score to me 

• Requests for Rulings should be made within an hour of the end of the match.  A 

link to the hand and a screenshot of any relevant ‘chat’ would also be useful. 

• Match guidelines attached -  ‘Competitive, but Friendly and Enjoyable’. 

Match schedule (date to be played by): Divisions 1 – 3. Catch up time July 

28th Feb 31st March 30th April 31st May 30th June 

5 x 1 3   x  1 1  x  4 1 x 2 1  x  6 

4 x 2 2  x  5 6  x  2 3 x 4 2  x  3 

3 x 6 6  x  4 5  x  3 5 x 6 4  x  5 
 

Match schedule Division 7:  4 weeks per match + sit out.  Catch up time until 31st July 

28th Feb 22nd  March 19th April 17th May 24th May 14th June 12th July 

3 x 6 4 x 7 5 x 1 6 x 2 3 x 7 1 x 4 2 x 5  

7 x 2 1 x 3 4 x 2 3 x 5 4 x 6 5 x 7 6 x 1 

5 x 4 6 x 5 7 x 6 1 x 7 2 x 1 3 x 2 4 x 3 

1 sit out 2 sit out 3 sit out 4 sit out 5 sit out 6 sit out 7 sit out 



The EBU discrete VP scale for 24 boards 

 

 

 

Division 1  
1 Mike Tedd mdt@aber.ac.uk 

2 Mark Roderick mark.roderick@ntlworld.com  

3 Paul Denning pjdbridge@talktalk.net 

4 Gilly Clench gillyclench1@gmail.com 

5 Maggie Pierce mpiercewales@gmail.com 

6 Kevin Maddox kevin.l.maddox@googlemail.com 

   

Division 2  
1 Dafydd Jones Dafydd.Jones@bluecrestcapital.com  

2 David Smith davidportskewett63@gmail.com 

3 Steve Jarvis steve08@hotmail.co.uk 

4 Helen Houston Houston@cardiff.ac.uk 

5 David Melville davidmelville44@gmail.com 

6 Ceri Pierce ceri.pierce@gmx.com 

   

Division 3  
1 Liz Atkinson Liz_atkinson@btinternet.com 

2 Barry Wennell bwennell@hotmail.com 

3 Margaret Harrop margaret_harrop@hotmail.com 

4 Angela Gilbert angela.allsorts@gmail.com 

5 Jennifer Wardell jenniferdwardell@gmail.com 

6 Stephen Cole stephenelisa@gmail.com 

   

Division 4  
1 Linda Pinnock lkpinnock@hotmail.com 

2 Pauline Chapman chapman.rivelin@gmail.com 

3 Julie Milewski jmmhbc@gmail.com  

4 Lavinia Thomas 293del@gmail.com 

5 Margaret Lane margaretelane@aol.com  

6 Richard Stevenson rs240uk@yahoo.co.uk  

7 Andrea Knox andrea.knox@knoxcommercial.co.uk  
 

IMPS 0-1 2-5 6-10 11-15 16-21 22-27 28-34 35-43 44-53 54-65 66+ 

VP’s 10 /10 11/9 12/8 13/7 14/6 15/5 16/4 17/3 18/2 19/1 20/0 
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